## UTAH COUNTY WEED CONTROL BOARD MEETING

## Agenda January 22, 2024 In Person Meeting Utah County Commission Conference Room 51 S. University Ave, Provo, Utah 84601

Board Members: Tom Sakievich, (Utah County Commissioner)
Dean Miner, Vice Chairman, (Extension Office)
Rex Larson, (Farm Bureau)
Sid Smart, (Farmer)
Kim Evans, (Farmer)

- 1. Meeting called to order- Tom Sakievich- 1 p.m.
- 2. Introduction-Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes November 11, 2023, meeting
- 4. Open and Public Meetings Act Training- Ben Stanley
- 5. Approval of Utah County Noxious Weed Control Policy- Jake Johnson
- 6. Approval of Annual Public General Notice Posting- Jake Johnson
- 7. Approval of Individual Notice/Complaint Procedure- Jake Johnson
- 8. Approval of Utah County's 2024 General Weed Control Plan and Grant Proposals- Jake Johnson
- 9. Other Business
- 10. Scheduling of Future Utah County Weed Control Board Meeting
- 11. Adjourn